3 .Munish Puri S/O Sh.Kuldeep Raj Puri R/O Ward No.09 Arya Samaj Gali Main Bazar Udhampur.

--Respondents 
NO: Addl/RCS/legal/291-94
Dt:  10-09-2021.
In the matter of:
Arbitration petition under section 70 & 72 of the J&K Cooperative Societies Act of 1989 for recov-
ery of an amount of Rs. 1,77,408/= ( Rs. One lac Seventy seven thousand four hundred eight only)
as on 31.03.2021 along with future interest.

Summons in the name of respondents
1. Neeraj Jamwal S/O Sh. D.S Jamwal R/O ward No.07 Hari Nagar Near Food and Supply Store Udhampur. 
2. Neelam Singh Pathania S/O Shanker Singh Pathania R/O Near Govt.

[...]

Neeraj Jamwal S/O Sh.Dhanetar Singh Jamwal R/O Ward No.07,Near Food &. Supply store Hari Nagar, Udhampur.

--Respondents 
NO: Addl/RCS/legal/287-90
Dt: 10-09-2021.
In the matter of:
Arbitration petition under section 70 & 72 of the J&K Cooperative Societies Act of 1989 for recov-
ery of an amount of Rs. 9,28,778/=( Rs. Nine lac twenty eight thousand seven hundred seventy
eight only) as on 25.03.2021 along with future interest.

Summons in the name of respondents
1. Pari Enterprises, Prop rohit Puri R/o Arya Samaj, Udhampur
2. Munish Puri S/o Sh. Kuldeep Raj Puri R/o Ward No.09, Arya samaj Gali Udhampur
3. Neeraj Jamwal S/O Sh.Dhanetar Singh Jamwal R/O Ward No.07,Near Food &.

[...]

Shehnaz Iqbal S/O Sh. Feroz Din R/O Ward No. 14, Near Masjid, Udhampur. --Respondents 
NO: Addl/RCS/legal/271-74
Dt:  10-09-2021.
In the matter of:
Arbitration petition under section 70 & 72 of the J&K Cooperative Societies Act of 1989 for recov-
ery of an amount of Rs. 6,85,275/=( Rs. Six lac eighty five thousand two hundred seventy five only)
as on 25.03.2021 along with future interest.

Summons in the name of respondents
1. Rohit Gift Centre, Prop. Sanjay Kumar,Near Masjit, R/0 H.No.01, Ward No.13, Lambi Gali, Udhampur 
2. Sunita Sharma W/O Sanjay Kumar R/O H.No.1,Ward No.13, Lambi Gali Udhampur.

[...]

Kapil Dev Arora S/O Suraj Dev Arora R/O House No.33 Arya Samaj Gali Udhampur. --Respondents 
NO: Addl/RCS/Iegal/ 279-82 
Dt:  10-09-2021. 
In the matter of:
Arbitration petition under section 70 & 72 of the J&K Cooperative Societies Act of 1989 for recov-
ery of an amount of Rs. 2,01,544/=( Rs. Two lac one thousand five hundred forty four only) as on
31.03.2021 along with future interest.

Summons in the name of respondents
1. Raj Kumar Memtra S/0 Sh. Isher Dass Memtra R/O Near Officers Mess Air Force Station Road Udhampur 
2. Rita Rani D/O Sh. Isher Dass Memtra R/O Near Officers Mess Air Force Station Road Udhampur.